Attachment “A”

SOLOMON LUTHERN CHURCH AND SCHOOL

Background Screening, List of Disqualifiers

Ohio Revised Code Section
2903.01
2903.02
2903.03
2903.04

2903.11
2903.12
2903.13
2903.16

2903.21
2903.34

2905.01
2905.02
2905.04
2905.05
2907.02
2907.03
2907.04
2907.05
2907.06
2907.07
2907.08
2907.09
2907.12
2907.21
2907.22
2907.23
2907.25
2907.31

2907.32
2907.32.1

2907.32.2

305 Main Street
Woodville, Ohio 43469
(419) 849-3600

Offense

Aggravated Murder
Murder

Voluntary Manslaughter
Involuntary Manslaughter

Felonious Assault

Aggravated Assault

Assault

Failing to Provide for a Functionally
Impaired Person

Aggravated Menacing
Patient Abuse and Neglect

Kidnapping

Abduction

Child Stealing

Criminal Child Enticement

Rape

Sexual Battery

Corruption of a Minor

Gross Sexual Imposition

Sexual Imposition

Sexual Importuning

Voyeurism

Public Indecency

Felonious Sexual Penetration
Compelling Prostitution
Promoting Prostitution
Procuring

Prostitution

Disseminating Matter Harmful to
Juveniles

Pandering Obscenity

Pandering Obscenity Involving a
Minor

Pandering Sexually Oriented Material
Involving a Minor
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Ohio Revised Code
29207.32.3

2911.01
2911.02

2911.11
2911.12
2911.13
291212
2912.13
2912.14
2912.15

2923.12
2923.13

2923.14

2925.02
2925.03
2925.04
2925.05

2925.06

2925.11

3706.11

Offense
Illegal Use of a Minor in Nudity
Oriented Material or Performance

Aggravated Robbery
Robbery

Aggravated Burglary
Burglary
Breaking and Entering

Unlawful Abortion

Endangering Children
Contributing to the Unruliness or
Delinquency of a Child
Domestic Violence

Carrying Concealed Weapon

Having Weapons While Under
Disability

Improperly Discharging Firearm at or
into Habitation or School

Corrupting Another with Drugs
Trafficking in Drugs

Shall Not Cultivated or Manufacture
Drugs

Shall Not Provide Money to Another
if the Recipient is to Use the Money
to Purchase any Controlled Substance
Shall Not Administer, Prescribe, or
Dispense any Anabolic Steroid Not
Approved by the US FDA

Drug Abuse, Shall Not Obtain,
Possess or Use a Controlled Substance

Adulterated Food



