### Attachment "A"

### SOLOMON LUTHERN CHURCH AND SCHOOL

## 305 Main Street Woodville, Ohio 43469 (419) 849-3600

# Background Screening, List of Disqualifiers

Ohio Revised Code Section	<u>Offense</u>
2903.01	Aggravated Murder
2903.02	Murder
2903.03	Voluntary Manslaughter
2903.04	Involuntary Manslaughter
2903.11	Felonious Assault
2903.12	Aggravated Assault
2903.13	Assault
2903.16	Failing to Provide for a Functionally
	Impaired Person
2903.21	Aggravated Menacing
2903.34	Patient Abuse and Neglect
2905.01	Kidnapping
2905.02	Abduction
2905.04	Child Stealing
2905.05	Criminal Child Enticement
2907.02	Rape
2907.03	Sexual Battery
2907.04	Corruption of a Minor
2907.05	Gross Sexual Imposition
2907.06	Sexual Imposition
2907.07	Sexual Importuning
2907.08	Voyeurism
2907.09	Public Indecency
2907.12	Felonious Sexual Penetration
2907.21	Compelling Prostitution
2907.22	Promoting Prostitution
2907.23	Procuring
2907.25	Prostitution
2907.31	Disseminating Matter Harmful to
	Juveniles
2907.32	Pandering Obscenity
2907.32.1	Pandering Obscenity Involving a Minor
2907.32.2	Pandering Sexually Oriented Material
	Involving a Minor

## Solomon Lutheran Church and School Background Screening, List of Disqualifiers Page 2

Ohio Revised Code 29207.32.3	Offense Illegal Use of a Minor in Nudity Oriented Material or Performance
2911.01 2911.02	Aggravated Robbery Robbery
2911.11 2911.12 2911.13	Aggravated Burglary Burglary Breaking and Entering
2912.12 2912.13 2912.14 2912.15	Unlawful Abortion Endangering Children Contributing to the Unruliness or Delinquency of a Child Domestic Violence
2923.12 2923.13 2923.14	Carrying Concealed Weapon Having Weapons While Under Disability Improperly Discharging Firearm at or into Habitation or School
2925.02 2925.03 2925.04 2925.05	Corrupting Another with Drugs Trafficking in Drugs Shall Not Cultivated or Manufacture Drugs Shall Not Provide Money to Another if the Recipient is to Use the Money to Purchase any Controlled Substance Shall Not Administer, Prescribe, or
2925.11 3706.11	Dispense any Anabolic Steroid Not Approved by the US FDA  Drug Abuse, Shall Not Obtain, Possess or Use a Controlled Substance  Adulterated Food